

12-23-2003

	Form PTO-1595			ET U	.S. DEPARTMENT	
	(Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1026308	90 🕌	•	U.S. Patent and ▼	Trademark Office  ▼
	To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the a	ttached origin	<del></del>	
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Michael D. Anderson		2. Name and a	address of re	eceiving party(ies):	
	Michael D. Betz  Douglas A. Carlson  Stephen C. Garnett	2-16-63	Internal Ad	illar Inc dress: Adams IL 61629		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes X No				
	Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment     Security Agreement     Other	Merger Change of Name				
	12/11/2003 Execution Date: 12/12/2003 12/11/2003 12/11/2003		Additional name(	s) & address(e	s) attached? Ye	s X No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					11/2003
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	getici with a new approach	B. Patent No		application is:/	
		Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes	s X No		
	Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be				tions and patents i	
	Jeff A. Greene Caterpillar Inc. Intellectual Property Depa	artment, AB6490	Enclos	sed	charged to deposit	
	100 N. E. Adams Street Peoria IL 61629-649	0	8. Deposit acc	count numb	er:	2.03
12/23/20 01 FC:80		7004		03-1	1129	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Signature.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Docket Numb	er: 02-	-711	
	Jeff A. Greene  Name of Person Signing	// •	Signature		12/16 Da	
L	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 04					

Mail documents to be recorded with cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Michael D. Anderson, Michael D. Betz, Douglas A. Carlson, and Stephen C. Garnett, residing respectively at East Peoria, Illinois; Knoxville, Illinois; Morton, Illinois; and Princeville, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and useful

## METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE GROUND SPEED OF A WORK MACHINE

for which ASSIGNORS are about to file an interr	national application and/or make application for
Letters Patent in the United States of America, su	ch invention being described and identified by said
application having an attached International Appl	ication Request and/or an attached Declaration and
Power of Attorney executed by ASSIGNORS on	12/11/2003 , 12/12/2003 ,
12/11/2003 , and 12/11/2003	_; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Peoria, State of Illinois, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS;

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application therefor, and any Letters Patent granted thereon by the United States of America and any foreign country, including any continuing application, reissue or extension thereof, together with the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in any foreign country, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to do so.
- 2. At the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known respecting said invention, to execute all papers necessary to file any application on said invention necessary or desirable to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and any foreign country.
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS to issue the United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, to Caterpillar Inc.
- 4. This assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS' heirs and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 014803 FRAME: 0460 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have executed this instrument.

mild Dan	12/11/03
MICHAEL D. ANDERSON	12/11/0 3 Date
hands.	HAEL D. ANDERSON we have hereunto set our
Scott Hint 12/11/03 Witness (1) Date	Herbert C. Unksich 12/11/03 Witness (2) Date
Address: 12300 N. BREWTFIELD 212	
DUNCAP, 1L, 61525	EDWARDS, IL 61528
Michael D. BETZ	12/12/03 Date
IN WITNESS OF the execution hereof by MIC	HAEL D. BETZ we have hereunto set our hands.
Witness (1) Date	Witness (2) Date 12/12/03
Address:	Address:
1562 Sugar Hill Lane	498 WILDWOOD DEIUS
Congerville, IL 61729	GROVELAND, Dr 61535 USA.
Douglas A. Carlson DOUGLAS A. CARLSON	11 December 2003
	JGLAS A. CARLSON we have hereunto set our
Louis. Notbohm 12/11/03 Witness (1) Date	Witness (2) Date
Address: 10 Pin OAK CT.	Address: 414 W. Hudson
WASHINGTON, IL 61571	Peoria, IL
	61604

PATENT REEL: 014803 FRAME: 0461

Stark C. Danith	12/11/2003
STEPHEN'C. GARNETT	Date
	EPHEN C. GARNETT we have hereunto set our hands  2 / Lowert C. Making 12/11/2003  Witness (2) Date
Address: 12300 N. BRENTFIELD = 212	Address: 6417 N. FOX CHAPEL TRL
DUNLAP, 11, 61525	EDWARDS, IL 61528

**RECORDED: 12/16/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014803 FRAME: 0462